

Pine View Middle School

5334 Parkway Blvd. Land O' Lakes, FL 34639 (813) 794-4800 Fax (813) 794-4891 Jennifer M. Warren, Principal | Alicia Leary, Asst. Principal | Steve Williams, Asst. Principal





July 8, 2024

RE: Nomination for Membership to the Pine View Middle School Student Advisory Council

Dear Parent(s)/Guardian(s),

Schools throughout Pasco County are linked to the local community in a variety of ways. The School Advisory Council provides Pine View Middle School with one such link. Our School Advisory Council is composed of students, parents, teachers, business leaders, and other community members dedicated to continuous school improvement. Throughout the academic year, meetings will be held to share the accomplishments of the school and to discuss new ideas and goals. Each year, parents, teachers, and educational support staff are elected to the School Advisory Council by their peers (parents vote for parents, teachers vote for teachers). If you are interested in serving on the School Advisory Council or know of someone else you would like to nominate, please visit the link below. One consideration is that the nominated person must be willing to attend all meetings.

This year's meetings will be in person at PVMS from 7:25am-8:00am, with an online option available for your convenience:

- Monday, August 26, 2024
- Monday, September 23, 2024
- Monday, November 18, 2024
- Monday, February 3, 2025
- Monday, April 7, 2025

This is the link referenced above where you will find the nomination form for the Pine View Middle School Advisory Council for the 2024-25 school year: https://pvms.pasco.k12.fl.us/mform/view.php?id=290973

Please complete the online form before August 16, 2024 to be included in the upcoming election.

Sincerely,

Jennifer M. Warren Principal